



**WSFx Global Pay Limited**  
Formerly known as "Wall Street Finance Ltd."

Unit 622, 6th Floor, The Summit  
Business Bay – Omkar, M.V. Road,  
Opp. PVR Cinema, Chakala,  
Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093.  
CIN No. L99999MH1986PLC039660

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

**To,**  
**The Manager,**  
**Department of Corporate Services,**  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement - Notice to the members of the Company regarding 36<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting to be held through VC / OAVM**

**Scrip ID: WSFX**  
**Scrip Code: 511147**

---

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of notice published in newspaper of Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Regional language) on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023, in compliance with the relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs from time to time, with respect to the 36<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the members of the Company scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 at 04:00 p.m. IST through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM).

You are requested to kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**For WSFx Global Pay Limited**  
(Formerly known as "Wall Street Finance Limited")

**Manisha Lakhotia**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

*Encl: As above*



+91 22 62709600



info@wsfx.in



www.wsfx.in



**REVATI ORGANICS LIMITED**  
CIN: L92100MH1993PLC072194  
PLOT NO.45, 1ST FLOOR, GANPATIBHAVAN, M.G.ROAD GOREGAON WEST, MUMBAI-400062  
Tel: 022-28791912 \* E-mail: revati.organics@gmail.com \* Website: www.revatiorganics.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023** (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	For the period ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1] Total income from Operations	-	9.50	64.25
2] Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	(5.01)	(1.39)	2.05
3] Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after Tax	-	-	-
4] Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(5.01)	(1.39)	2.05
5] Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	300.00	300.00	300.00
6] Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(141.58)	(143.63)	(143.63)
7] Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share):			
(a) Basic	(0.17)	(0.05)	0.07
(b) Diluted	(0.17)	(0.05)	0.07

**NOTES:**  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: https://www.bseindia.com/)  
ii) The above results are in compliance of Indian Accounting Standards (INS AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The results for the previous periods have been restated to comply with Ind AS and are comparable on like to like basis.  
iii) Statement of reconciliation of net PAT under IND AS and net PAT reported under previous Indian GAAP (IGAAP) for the previous periods is not applicable as there is no difference between net PAT under IND AS and net PAT as per IGAAP.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Revati Organics Limited  
Sd/-  
Manish Shah  
DIN: 00434171  
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10th Aug 2023

**M/s. UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED**  
CIN: L22300MH1995PLC091082  
Plot No. 45, Ganpati Bhavan, M. G. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062  
Tel.: 2874 8995 / 2874 9001 \* Email : universalartslimited@hotmail.com  
Web.: www.universal-arts.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30.06.2023** (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	For the period ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1] Total income from Operations	-	12.41	13.05
2] Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	(6.30)	0.60	(19.59)
3] Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after Tax	-	-	-
4] Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(6.30)	0.60	(19.59)
5] Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99
6] Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(329.67)	(310.07)	(310.07)
7] Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share):			
(a) Basic	(0.06)	0.01	(0.20)
(b) Diluted	(0.06)	0.01	(0.20)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023** (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	For the period ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1] Total income from Operations	-	12.40	12.70
2] Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	(6.14)	1.06	(18.66)
3] Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after Tax	-	-	-
4] Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(6.14)	1.06	(18.66)
5] Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99
6] Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(239.64)	(220.97)	(220.97)
7] Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share):			
(a) Basic	(0.06)	0.01	(0.19)
(b) Diluted	(0.06)	0.01	(0.19)

**NOTES:**  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: https://www.bseindia.com/)  
ii) The above results are in compliance of Indian Accounting Standards (INS AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The results for the previous periods have been restated to comply with Ind AS and are comparable on like to like basis.  
iii) Statement of reconciliation of net PAT under IND AS and net PAT reported under previous Indian GAAP (IGAAP) for the previous periods is not applicable as there is no difference between net PAT under IND AS and net PAT as per IGAAP.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Universal Arts Limited  
Sd/-  
Manish Shah  
DIN: 00434171  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10.08.2023

**MPIL CORPORATION LIMITED**  
CIN: L74299MH1995PLC163775  
Regd. Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd floor, 29, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001  
Tel: +91 22 22622316 \* Website : www.mpilcorporation.com \* Email: cs@mpilcorporation.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	
1	Total Income (Net)	30.00	123.00	37.00	236.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	1.00	75.00	2.00	88.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	1.00	75.00	2.00	88.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	1.00	64.00	1.00	73.00
5	Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00
8	Earning per shares (of ₹10/- each) not annualized				
	Basic ₹	0.35	11.23	0.35	12.75
	Diluted ₹	0.35	11.23	0.35	12.75

**NOTES:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on our website www.mpilcorporation.com  
2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016

For MPIL Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Veena Milan Dalvi  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 0062873

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 10, 2023

**MADHUSUDAN SECURITIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929  
REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(w), Mumbai 400 016.

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		
		30-06-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	-	677	3,81,216
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	(5,92,273)	(5,89,010)	(13,61,883)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	(5,92,273)	(5,89,010)	(13,61,883)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,19,171	5,30,620	11,93,698
5	Equity Share Capital *	8,69,54,870	8,69,54,870	8,69,54,870
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)			45,04,48,955
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)			
	Basic:	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.16)
	Diluted:	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.16)

**NOTES:**  
1 The above unaudited financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 10th August, 2023.  
2 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.  
3 Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.  
4 Figures of the previous year/ periods have been re-arranged/ regrouped, whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Madhusudan Securities Limited  
Sd/-  
Manish Shah  
DIN: 00434171  
Chairman/ Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 10th August, 2023

**RELIANCE POWER LIMITED**  
CIN: L40101MH1995PLC084687  
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax: 91 22 43033166  
Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@reliance.co.in

**A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023** Rupees in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,92,182	2,06,297	7,54,269
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(22,397)	(93)	(1,33,431)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(22,397)	(93)	(29,745)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(29,631)	(16,079)	(47,077)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	(29,158)	(10,993)	(43,882)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	3,73,521	3,40,013	3,73,521
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operation)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.793)*	(0.473)*	(1.352)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.793)*	(0.473)*	(1.352)
	*Not annualised			

**B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023** Rupees in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	749	1,007	2,878
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(1,714)	(6,918)	(38,215)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,714)	(6,918)	65,471
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,714)	(6,918)	65,471
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	(1,714)	(6,918)	(64,281)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,73,521	3,40,013	3,73,521
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			5,05,031
8	Security Premium Account			11,05,454
9	Net worth	14,15,973	13,11,783	14,17,680
10	Outstanding Debt			5,39,170
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.47	0.38
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	Basic	(0.046)	(0.203)	1.881
	Diluted	(0.046)	(0.203)	1.776
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)			
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,683	4,683	4,683
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	0.27	1.06
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	0.30	4.47

**NOTES:**  
C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on August 09, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 09, 2023

**THE AMALGAMATED ELECTRICITY COMPANY LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: G-1, Ground Floor, Nirmal Nest CHSL, Vayu Devia Mandir Complex, Borivali (W), Mumbai 400103  
Tel: +91 22 6747 6080 Email: milan@efico.in Website: www.aecd.net.in  
CIN: L31100MH1936PLC002497

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income (Net)	0.25	1.40	-	1.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(6.10)	(1.27)	(1.81)	(10.85)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(6.10)	(1.27)	(1.81)	(10.85)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(6.10)	(1.27)	(1.81)	(10.85)
5	Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income ( after tax)	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital	138.83	138.83	138.83	138.83
8	Earning per shares (of ₹ 5/- each) not annualized				(0.78)
	Basic ₹	-	-	-	-
	Diluted ₹	-	-	-	-

**NOTES:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on our website www.aecd.net.in  
2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016

For Amalgamated Electricity Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Nitin Velhal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00820859

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

**Ipcalaboratories Limited**  
Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067  
CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837  
Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com Website : www.ipca.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023** (₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2023 Reviewed	June 30, 2022 Reviewed	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,587.58	1,585.74	6,244.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	251.82	222.69	745.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	251.82	222.69	745.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	162.82	143.06	471.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	162.86	147.10	486.33
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	5,816.65
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised):			
	Basic (₹)	6.42	5.64	18.58
	Diluted (₹)	6.42	5.64	18.58

**NOTES:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).  
2 Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2023 Reviewed	June 30, 2022 Reviewed	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,488.71	1,478.31	5,814.62
2	Profit before Tax	249.58	211.39	750.49
3	Profit after Tax	166.58	140.07	505.70

By Order of the Board  
For Ipcalaboratories Limited  
Premchand Godha  
Executive Chairman  
(DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai,  
Date : August 10, 2023

**RELIANCE POWER LIMITED**  
CIN: L40101MH1995PLC084687  
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax: 91 22 43033166  
Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@reliance.co.in

**B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023** Rupees in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	749	1,007	2,878
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(1,714)	(6,918)	(38,215)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,714)	(6,918)	65,471
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,714)	(6,918)	65,471
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	(1,714)	(6,918)	(64,281)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,73,521	3,40,013	3,73,521
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			5,05,031
8	Security Premium Account			11,05,454
9	Net worth	14,15,973	13,11,783	14,17,680
10	Outstanding Debt			5,39,170
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.47	0.38
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	Basic	(0.046)	(0.203)	1.881
	Diluted	(0.046)	(0.203)	1.776
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)			
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,683	4,683	4,683
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	0.27	1.06
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	0.30	4.47

**NOTES:**  
C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on August 09, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 09, 2023

**Mega Fin (India) Limited**  
CIN: L65990MH1982PLC027165  
Registered Office : 17th Floor, A- Wing, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023** (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	0.35	25.14	1.54	26.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the				



